
Republic of the Philippines 

 Province of Surigao del Sur   

City of Bislig 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Local Government Unit of Bislig City, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS registered 

Supplier’s to apply for eligibility and to bid for the hereunder project:  

 

Name of Project  :  PACKAGE-V 
   A. PUBLIC CR – (PHASE-1) 
   B. WAREHOUSE CONSTRUCTION 
   C. CONSTRUCTION OF DISPLAY CENTER/BOOTH (PHASE-1) 
 
     
Location  :  COAFC, Sian, Barangay Sta. Cruz, Bislig City 
    
Brief Description  :  A. Clearing & Grubbing, Excavation, Gravel bedding and Backfilling. Reinforced concrete  
          works, Masonry works  w/ finishing both faces, installation of ceiling @ innerside only, Wall  
          @ end truss both side, steel roof framing, windows, tile works, plumbing works and Electrical  
          works and Steel painting. 
 
     B. Excavation, Backfilling, Gravel bedding, Fabrication and installation of forms and rebars,  
         Construction of concrete footing, zocalo, column and flooring. Laying of CHB wall and  
         installation wooden roof framing and G.I. roofing. 
 
     C. Replacement of dilapidated roofing, truss & purlins, excavation, gravel bedding, construction 
                                              of concrete zocalo and flooring. Masonry works w/ plastering 2 face and installation of 
                                              corrugated long span roofing, ceiling, gutter and downspout. 
 
          Minimum Equipment Requirements: 
 
 3   units     Concrete Mixer (1-bagger) 2    units     Electric Grinder 
 3   units     Concrete Vibrator   3    units     Electric Drill 
 1   unit       Bar Bender   1    unit       Portable Electric Grinder w/ tile Cutting sic 
 1   unit       Bar Cutter   1    unit       Fusion  
 2   units     Welding Machine 
 
Approved Budget  
For the Contract : Php 2,378,769.04 

     A. 1,424,578.92 

     B. 469,604.87 

     C. 484,585.30 

 

Source Funds  : A. Supplemental Budget #1 CY - 2018 

     B. 20% EDF CY – 2018 

     C. Supplemental Budget #3 CY – 2018 

 

Delivery Period  :   90 C.D. 

 

Prospective bidders should have experience in undertaking a similar project within the last years of 2015 and 2016 

(minimum of 2 years) with an amount of at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding.  The Eligibility Check/Screening 

as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. Post-qualification of the 

lowest calculated bid shall be conducted. 

 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-Bidding Conference, 

Evaluation of Bids, Post-qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 

and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR). 

 

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

 

                         Activities                         Schedule 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents May 2 – May 22, 2018 
2. Pre-bid Conference May 7, 2018                        @ 2:00 pm 
3. Opening of Bids May 22, 2018                      @ 2:00 pm 
4. Bid Evaluation May 24, 2018                      @ 2:00 pm 
5. Post-qualification May 29, 2018                      @ 2:00 pm 
6. Notice of Award May 31, 2018                      @ 2:00 pm 

 



Page 2 
 

 

Bid Documents will be available only to prospective bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount of P5,000.00 to 

the LGU Bislig City Cashier. 

 

The LGU Bislig City assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred 

in the preparation of the bid. 

 

The BAC of Bislig City reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all Bids at 

any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

         

 

 

 

Approved by: 

  

 

Dates of Publication: ________                RENEFREDO G. CAMBA, CPA 

Newspaper: ______________      BAC Chairman 


